
Freestyle Slide
Women - Final Ranking

Ranking World Skate Id Name Ctry Remark
1 22005RUS0006300574 Anna KUKUSHKINA --- Gold
2 22009UKR0028038744 Sofiia KYTAIHORA UKR Silver
3 22013UKR9009476534 Marusia POHULIAKA UKR Bronze
4 22006ESP0313008644 Clara SERNA GARCIA ESP
5 22005ESP4676531536 Inmaculada GARCIA MORENO ESP
5 22009UKR2124851565 Oleksandra KRUHLIAK UKR
7 22005ESP3171028627 Rosa Maria VELA FARFAN ESP
7 22008ESP5393748397 Candela GARRIDO APARICIO ESP
9 22007ESP5173606422 Laura MORENTIN HIERRO ESP
9 22008SMR3274950314 Matilde TERENZI SMR
9 22005ITA2135213220 Elena BERTOZZI ITA
9 22011UKR8367702015 Vira ZELENOKHAT UKR
13 22009ESP7173496645 Nerea MORROS ORTUZAR ESP
13 22011UKR8293696173 Veronika IGNATOVA UKR
13 22011ESP2310458599 Lucia FIGUERAS MOTOS ESP
13 22007SMR9386937648 Matilde MINA SMR
17 22011ESP0785030391 Liena RUIZ SEGURA ESP
17 22010ESP5521691378 Martina MARIN ESPANA ESP
17 22010ITA9818575329 Asia IANNARONE ITA
17 22007ITA1869293900 Sofia REINA ITA
17 22008ITA3406634719 Giulia UGOLINI ITA
17 22005KAZ8043491280 Yevgeniya BYCHKOVA KAZ
17 22010UKR3493812675 Sofia GOLLAND UKR
17 22008ITA0000488322 Irene BILLE ITA
25 22011ESP9376357972 Adriana GALINDO ALBA ESP
25 22011ESP9319900727 Irene LUENGO GARCIA OLIVA ESP
25 22005ITA1225349813 Eleonora FRISON ITA
25 22012POR0000103762 Isabel OLIM VARGAS POR
25 22012ITA0000525341 Gioia TERENZI ITA
25 22009ITA2202300064 Federica CUTUGNO ITA
25 22010FRA1834601033 Lilou LIMA FRA
25 22011ESP8756387381 Telma MORAZ MALANDIA ESP
33 22012ESP2703913383 Ariadna OJER RODRIGUEZ ESP
33 22012ESP2785189329 Alejandra GARCIA PLAZA ESP
33 22012ESP7684880743 Leyre SANCHEZ RAMOS ESP
33 22012ESP3364507398 Zoe SANCHEZ DURAN ESP
33 22012ESP6144612831 Ana CARDENAS FRONTELO ESP
33 22011ESP2006584930 Lucia TURNER CRIADO ESP
33 22010UKR2418531613 Daria ZAVIALOVA UKR
33 22002ESP3688374132 Carolina GUTIERREZ ALBA ESP
41 22009ITA0000495351 Sarah STROPPARI ITA
41 22011ESP7648212333 Alba GARCIA JARA ESP
41 22009UKR8757045545 Polina ZELENOKHAT UKR
41 22008ITA2979240726 Gaia IAFRATE ITA
41 22012ESP5451615816 Isabel GARCIA DE LA MORA ROSA ESP
41 22012ESP1549546664 Lucia PUGA ESTEVEZ ESP
41 22010ESP8937819658 Carla SERRANOS GARCIA ESP
41 22011ESP7040634392 Lydia RODRIGUEZ CASTELLO ESP
49 22014ESP5119433566 Martina NUNEZ MEJIAS ESP
49 22000POR4160813007 Leonor FERREIRA ALVES POR
49 22013POR0000101455 Rafaela GONCALVES POR
49 22008ESP7103593329 Silvia CATALAN TEJERO ESP
49 22010SMR1717764155 Alessia CONTI SMR

Date 2nd to 5th October 2025
Chief Referee Paula MARTÍNEZ SEGURA



Speed Slalom
Senior Women

Results
Ranking World Skate ID Name Ctry Q BT KO BT Remark

1 22005RUS0006300574 Anna KUKUSHKINA 4,384 5,051 Gold
2 22002ITA5841900543 Sveva ROMANO ITA 4,320 5,119 Silver
3 22006ESP4683228331 Adriana NIETO MERINO ESP 4,506 5,236 Bronze
4 21999ITA3143686324 Gomathi BERTI ITA 4,662 5,305
5 22005ITA6713733087 Sara PASQUALINI ITA 4,393 5,264
6 22003ITA0874051142 Alice TOMATIS ITA 4,618 5,412
7 22006ESP0201984561 Paula MORATA GONZALEZ ESP 4,697 5,867
8 22005ITA4658988217 Giulia MILANI ITA 4,708 5,458
9 22005ITA2135213220 Elena BERTOZZI ITA 4,732 -
10 22006FRA0000374883 Mayrin BURASOVITCH FRA 4,808 -
11 22005ITA7702890278 Francesca PETTINARI ITA 4,825 -
12 22006FRA0000322545 Margaux LE GAC FRA 4,872 -
13 21998FRA0000203181 Laurine MORENO FRA 4,876 -
14 22000ITA2064622454 Giorgia PAVANELLO ITA 4,930 -
15 22000ESP8564174971 Judith PENAS FARRE ESP 4,970 -
16 22006ESP1619374565 Silvia GERBOLES BALMASEDA ESP 5,092 -
17 22005ITA0000469288 Elisa RIVOLTA ITA 5,611 -
18 22005ITA1225349813 Eleonora FRISON ITA 5,856 -
19 22000POR4160813007 Leonor FERREIRA ALVES POR 6,171 -
20 22006ITA3597076894 Elisabeth SCAVO ITA DQ -

Chief Referee Paula MARTÍNEZ SEGURA
Date 2nd to 5th October 2025



Speed Slalom
Junior Women

Results
Ranking World Skate ID Name Ctry Q BT KO BT Remark

1 22012ITA9701079771 Ilaria D'ORSI ITA 4,594 5,296 Gold
2 22010ITA4936281018 Carlotta GIORGI ITA 4,658 5,308 Silver
3 22010ITA6186310777 Siria SCIPINOTTI ITA 4,558 5,238 Bronze
4 22007ESP8693430751 Margaut Tiffany PEREIRA RONGONI ESP 4,666 5,349
5 22010ESP2770575144 Alma GONZALEZ MENDEZ ESP 4,601 5,420
6 22011IND9658461587 Anahita MISHRA IND 4,795 5,495
7 22011ITA8982875168 Isabel GROSSI ITA 4,823 5,417
8 22007ESP2764827307 Lorena OLMOS SANTOS ESP 4,854 5,536
9 22008SMR3274950314 Matilde TERENZI SMR 4,604 5,603
10 22007SMR9386937648 Matilde MINA SMR 4,749 5,854
11 22011---6883128879 Ekaterina KUKUSHKINA --- 4,802 5,563
12 22008ITA2979240726 Gaia IAFRATE ITA 4,838 6,017
13 22009ESP5137609072 Wilai TORRES SUPAPORPAT ESP 4,844 5,354
14 22008ITA0000481913 Sara BARSOTTI ITA 5,093 5,597
15 22008ITA1735101805 Aurora PIVA ITA 5,114 5,671
16 22010ESP8937819658 Carla SERRANOS GARCIA ESP 5,127 7,040
17 22009POL4016483415 Wiktoria UCHMAN POL 5,142 -
18 22011ESP9519229232 Blanca VILLENA VELASCO ESP 5,232 -
19 22008ESP4848143232 Africa EVANGELISTA MORAL ESP 5,234 -
20 22008POL1965895747 Abigajl PELINKO POL 5,246 -
21 22011ES6486528562 Ainhoa GONZALEZ BERMUDO ESP 5,266 -
22 22012ESP0949552783 Andrea GONZALEZ BERMUDO ESP 5,273 -
23 22012ESP1549546664 Lucia PUGA ESTEVEZ ESP 5,297 -
24 22011ESP2929780750 Laura FERNANDEZ CODON ESP 5,311 -
25 22010POL1821202439 Tola LOBACZEWSKA POL 5,337 -
26 22011ESP2149610360 Andrea VALENCIANO CORCOLES ESP 5,370 -
27 22013POL7508104343 Sofia MAMAS POL 5,373 -
28 22009ITA9320915584 Agata ANTONELLI ITA 5,415 -
29 22008ITA0000470556 Rebecca PROIETTI ITA 5,431 -
30 22011ESP9319900727 Irene LUENGO GARCIA OLIVA ESP 5,465 -
31 22009ESP5318707967 Jana HORAS MATEU ESP 5,501 -
32 22012POL5819815256 Zuzanna DOMANSKA POL 5,502 -
33 22009ESP2873931431 Claudia GARAYO SERNA ESP 5,550 -
34 22010ESP3442183126 Daniela SANCHEZ BRAVO ESP 5,578 -
35 22008ITA0000488322 Irene BILLE ITA 5,667 -
36 22011POL0823970324 Wiktoria LATOS POL 5,688 -
37 22011ESP7877544246 Valeria RUIZ GARCIA ESP 5,703 -
38 22010ESP5521691378 Martina MARIN ESPANA ESP 5,713 -
39 22011ITA0000522374 Noara BROTINI ITA 5,783 -
40 22010GER6880870960 Paula Marie SCHWARCK GER 5,786 -
41 22013ESP7703256979 Abril TORRES ESP 5,788 -
42 22014ESP2901721336 Vega ROMERO ALIA ESP 5,833 -
43 22012ESP7176033996 Irene GALINDO LLACER ESP 5,954 -
44 22009ESP7173496645 Nerea MORROS ORTUZAR ESP 5,956 -
45 22014ESP5119433566 Martina NUNEZ MEJIAS ESP 5,984 -
46 22014ITA0000475866 Sofia D'ORSI ITA 6,000 -
47 22009ESP6919424831 Maria DOMINGO MUNOZ ESP 6,007 -
48 22009SMR7666242218 Aurora MARCHIORO SMR 6,094 -
49 22011UKR8367702015 Vira ZELENOKHAT UKR 6,244 -
50 22011ESP7040634392 Lydia RODRIGUEZ CASTELLO ESP 6,296 -
51 22013ESP4328996784 Irene NUNEZ MEJIAS ESP 6,388 -
52 22013ESP2714399153 Minerva RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ ESP 6,577 -
53 22012ESP5451615816 Isabel GARCIA DE LA MORA ROSA ESP 6,835 -
54 22013ESP7708529293 Martina DOMINGO MUNOZ ESP 7,017 -
55 22008CZE8035117624 Lucie PAVLISKOVA CZE 7,037 -
56 22009CZE1556653665 Karolina KONARIKOVA CZE 7,730 -
57 22013CZE7290919549 Ema NAVRATILOVA CZE 9,140 -
58 22012ESP3364507398 Zoe SANCHEZ DURAN ESP DQ -
58 22010SMR1717764155 Alessia CONTI SMR DQ -
58 22008ESP5144173275 Aitana DOMINGUEZ MARTINEZ ESP DQ -
58 22010ESP3335743688 Laura SANCHEZ MARTIN ESP DQ -
58 22012POR0000125661 Maria MOLENDA POR DQ -

Chief Referee Paula MARTÍNEZ SEGURA
Date 2nd to 5th October 2025



Freestyle Slalom Classic
Senior Women

Results
Ranking World Skate ID Name Ctry Remark

1 22006ESP0393135170 Alexandra-Mihaela MUNTEAN ESP Gold
2 22005RUS0006300574 Anna KUKUSHKINA - Silver
3 22006POL4524661325 Justyna TECZAR POL Bronze
4 22005ESP9839146334 Victoria ANDRES JOFRE ESP
5 22003ESP7096305985 Laura ORIA ALBELDA ESP
6 22005ITA7702890278 Francesca PETTINARI ITA
7 22005ITA0000469288 Elisa RIVOLTA ITA
8 22003ITA5703922136 Ilaria GUSLANDI ITA
9 22003ITA0874051142 Alice TOMATIS ITA
10 21997ITA3185990961 Vittoria MUNARI ITA
11 22002ITA0000526807 Lisa FULICI ITA
12 22003GER9966087211 Mira SCHMIDTKE GER
13 22005ESP8390197329 Paula TRIGO RIVERO ESP
14 22003UKR1112663632 Yelyzaveta TYMOFIEIEVA UKR
15 22005ITA1225349813 Eleonora FRISON ITA
16 22005ESP6094442116 Candela SIERRA BARQUERO ESP

Chief Referee: Paula MARTÍNEZ SEGURA
Date: 2nd to 5th October 2025



Freestyle Slalom Classic
Junior Women - Global Results

Results
Ranking World Skate ID Name Ctry Remark

1 22012ITA0000499150 Nexia GUALDI ITA Gold
2 22011UKR8880507851 Valeria KOBRYNSKA UKR Silver
3 22009ITA2631283258 Viola LUCIANI ITA Bronze
4 22009UKR2124851565 Oleksandra KRUHLIAK UKR
5 22009POL8802040428 Aleksandra LISIECKA POL
6 22008ESP0434023850 Ines MONTESA SANZ ESP
7 22008ESP2351403518 Martina OROS LABORDA ESP
8 22011POL0823970324 Wiktoria LATOS POL
9 22010POL1821202439 Tola LOBACZEWSKA POL
10 22010POL4519013392 Alicja WOJTON POL
11 22010POL6237389267 Liwia PELINKO POL
12 22008IND6560759221 Siri Vinay BANDAKKA IND
13 22008ITA1735101805 Aurora PIVA ITA
14 22012POL5819815256 Zuzanna DOMANSKA POL
15 22009POL4016483415 Wiktoria UCHMAN POL
16 22008ITA4903082864 Rebecca PIRANI ITA
17 22007ITA7946729136 Nikole MORETTI ITA
18 22010ESP3069009415 Natalia LUENGO MATE ESP
19 22009ITA0795952529 Anna STURA ITA
20 22011ESP8756387381 Telma MORAZ MALANDIA ITA
21 22009ITA0000495351 Sarah STROPPARI ITA Q1#3
21 22011ESP9519229232 Blanca VILLENA VELASCO ESP Q2#3
21 22011ESP2310458599 Lucia FIGUERAS MOTOS ESP Q3#3
21 22013POL7508104343 Sofia MAMAS POL Q4#3
25 22007ESP5173606422 Laura MORENTIN HIERRO ESP Q1#4
25 22010ESP7834823446 Nerea MANZANO GARCIA ESP Q2#4
25 22010ITA0943737034 Valentina CORONA ITA Q3#4
25 22012ITA5225842001 Valentina POZZOLI ITA Q4#4
29 22011ESP2149610360 Andrea VALENCIANO CORCOLES ESP Q1#5
29 22013ESP7703256979 Abril TORRES ESP Q2#5
29 22011ESP1093727368 Sofia GONZALEZ GONZALEZ ESP Q3#5
29 22008POL1965895747 Abigajl PELINKO POL Q4#5
33 22012ESP2785189329 Alejandra GARCIA PLAZA ESP Q1#6
33 22011UKR1146365164 Yana BOHOMOL UKR Q2#6
33 22012UKR5532841381 Karolina KILIEVA UKR Q3#6
33 22008ITA9970561099 Chiara VINCIGUERRA ITA Q4#6
37 22012ITA9701079771 Ilaria D'ORSI ITA Q1#7
37 22015ITA0000574453 Tara LEGROMANTI ITA Q2#7
37 22010ESP0737246198 Esmeralda VILLALONGA RODRIGUEZ ESP Q3#7
37 22009ITA9320915584 Agata ANTONELLI ITA Q4#7
41 22012ESP1549546664 Lucia PUGA ESTEVEZ ESP Q1#8
41 22011ESP0785030391 Liena RUIZ SEGURA ESP Q2#8
41 22010UKR9961546061 Viktoriia ZBITNYEVA UKR Q3#8
41 22012ESP7176033996 Irene GALINDO LLACER ESP Q4#8
45 22009ESP6919424831 Maria DOMINGO MUNOZ ESP Q1#9
45 22008POL0131159854 Agata JANOWICZ POL Q2#9
45 22012POR0000103762 Isabel OLIM VARGAS POR Q3#9



Freestyle Slalom Classic
Junior Women - Global Results

Results
Ranking World Skate ID Name Ctry Remark

45 22011ESP9319900727 Irene LUENGO GARCIA OLIVA ESP Q4#9
49 22010ESP3335743688 Laura SANCHEZ MARTIN ESP Q1#10
49 22012ESP0497463134 Nerea HERNANDEZ NUNEZ ESP Q2#10
49 22011ESP7040634392 Lydia RODRIGUEZ CASTELLO ESP Q3#10
49 22010UKR8606835959 Polina ANDREIEVA UKR Q4#10
53 22008ITA0000481913 Sara BARSOTTI ITA Q1#11
53 22008ITA0000470556 Rebecca PROIETTI ITA Q2#11
53 22013POL3522781525 Agata PANTOL POL Q3#11
53 22010ITA0000592629 Beatrice BIFFOLI ITA Q4#11
57 22008ESP9104057931 Agatha BALAGUER MOYA ESP Q1#12
57 22011---6883128879 Ekaterina KUKUSHKINA --- Q2#12
57 22009ESP0668103280 Daniella RODRIGUEZ SOLER ESP Q3#12
57 22013ESP4328996784 Irene NUNEZ MEJIAS ESP Q4#12
61 22013ESP7708529293 Martina DOMINGO MUNOZ ESP Q1#13
61 22007ESP5264045930 Isabel LUENGO MATE ESP Q2#13
61 22011ESP7648212333 Alba GARCIA JARA ESP Q3#13
61 22007ESP3790325944 Teresa MARTINEZ DIAZ ESP Q4#13
65 22009ITA2000520815 Eleonora FEDERICO ITA Q1#14
65 22013ESP6106221374 Sofia Daniela GUIDOBONO MIHALICOVA ESP Q2#14
65 22012ESP6144612831 Ana CARDENAS FRONTELO ESP Q3#14
65 22014ESP2901721336 Vega ROMERO ALIA ESP Q4#14
69 22011ESP2006584930 Lucia TURNER CRIADO ESP Q1#15
69 22014ITA0000475866 Sofia D'ORSI ITA Q2#15
69 22008POR5551867373 Carolina Maria CAVACO FIALHO POR Q3#15
69 22013ESP2714399153 Minerva RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ ESP Q4#15
73 22011ITA4532478713 Maya RICCIARELLI ITA Q2#16
73 22011ITA0000522374 Noara BROTINI ITA Q3#16
73 22008CZE8035117624 Lucie PAVLISKOVA CZE Q4#16
76 22013UKR8220572545 Nikol ZBITNYEVA UKR Q2#17
76 22009CZE1556653665 Karolina KONARIKOVA CZE Q3#17
76 22013CZE7290919549 Ema NAVRATILOVA CZE Q4#17
79 22014ESP5119433566 Martina NUNEZ MEJIAS ESP Q2#18
79 22010ESP8937819658 Carla SERRANOS GARCIA ESP Q3#18
81 22012ESP3364507398 Zoe SANCHEZ DURAN ESP Q2#19

Chief Referee: Paula MARTÍNEZ SEGURA
Date: 2nd to 5th October 2025



Freestyle Slalom Battle
Senior Women - Final Ranking

Ranking World Skate Id Name Ctry Remark
1 22006POL4524661325 Justyna TECZAR POL Gold
2 22006ESP0393135170 Alexandra-Mihaela MUNTEAN ESP Silver
3 22005RUS0006300574 Anna KUKUSHKINA --- Bronze
4 22003ESP7096305985 Laura ORIA ALBELDA ESP
5 22005ESP9839146334 Victoria ANDRES JOFRE ESP
5 22005ITA7702890278 Francesca PETTINARI ITA
7 21997ITA3185990961 Vittoria MUNARI ITA
7 22003UKR1112663632 Yelyzaveta TYMOFIEIEVA UKR
9 22005ITA1225349813 Eleonora FRISON ITA
9 22005ITA0000469288 Elisa RIVOLTA ITA
9 22005ITA0000499654 Matilde BIANCIARDI ITA
9 22003ITA5703922136 Ilaria GUSLANDI ITA
13 22003ITA0874051142 Alice TOMATIS ITA
13 22003GER9966087211 Mira SCHMIDTKE GER
13 22005ESP8390197329 Paula TRIGO RIVERO ESP
17 22005ESP6094442116 Candela SIERRA BARQUERO ESP
18 22002ITA0000526807 Lisa FULICI ITA

Date 2nd to 5th October 2025
Chief Referee Paula MARTÍNEZ SEGURA



Freestyle Slalom Battle
Junior Women - Final Ranking

Ranking World Skate Id BIB Name Ctry Remark
1 22009ITA2631283258 Viola LUCIANI ITA Gold
2 22009UKR2124851565 Oleksandra KRUHLIAK UKR Silver
3 22012ITA0000499150 Nexia GUALDI ITA Bronze
4 22011UKR8880507851 Valeria KOBRYNSKA UKR
5 22009POL8802040428 Aleksandra LISIECKA POL
5 22011POL0823970324 Wiktoria LATOS POL
7 22010POL1821202439 Tola LOBACZEWSKA POL
7 22010POL6237389267 Liwia PELINKO POL
9 22008ITA4903082864 Rebecca PIRANI ITA
9 22008ESP2351403518 Martina OROS LABORDA ESP
9 22007ITA7946729136 Nikole MORETTI ITA
9 22008IND6560759221 Siri Vinay BANDAKKA IND
13 22008ITA1735101805 Aurora PIVA ITA
13 22010POL4519013392 Alicja WOJTON POL
13 22012POL5819815256 Zuzanna DOMANSKA POL
13 22008ESP0434023850 Ines MONTESA SANZ ESP
17 22009POL4016483415 Wiktoria UCHMAN POL
17 22008ITA0000509273 Serena FEDI ITA
17 22012ITA5225842001 Valentina POZZOLI ITA
17 22008ITA0000538866 Rebecca MIELE ITA
17 22009ITA0795952529 Anna STURA ITA
17 22012UKR5532841381 Karolina KILIEVA UKR
17 22011ESP8756387381 Telma MORAZ MALANDIA ESP
17 22008POL1965895747 Abigajl PELINKO POL
25 22013POL7508104343 Sofia MAMAS POL
25 22010ESP7834823446 Nerea MANZANO GARCIA ESP
25 22011ESP9519229232 Blanca VILLENA VELASCO ESP
25 22011ESP1093727368 Sofia GONZALEZ GONZALEZ ESP
25 22011ESP2149610360 Andrea VALENCIANO CORCOLES ESP
25 22010ESP3069009415 Natalia LUENGO MATE ESP
25 22010ESP3335743688 Laura SANCHEZ MARTIN ESP
25 22012ITA9701079771 Ilaria D'ORSI ITA
33 22013ITA0000592632 Adele SARTI ITA
33 22012ESP1549546664 Lucia PUGA ESTEVEZ ESP
33 22014ITA0000475866 Sofia D'ORSI ITA
33 22009ITA9320915584 Agata ANTONELLI ITA
33 22012ESP2785189329 Alejandra GARCIA PLAZA ESP
33 22010UKR8606835959 Polina ANDREIEVA UKR
33 22011ESP2310458599 Lucia FIGUERAS MOTOS ESP
33 22010ITA0000592629 Beatrice BIFFOLI ITA
33 22008POL0131159854 Agata JANOWICZ POL
33 22010ITA0943737034 Valentina CORONA ITA
33 22012ESP0497463134 Nerea HERNANDEZ NUNEZ ESP
33 22009ESP0668103280 Daniella RODRIGUEZ SOLER ESP
33 22008ITA9970561099 Chiara VINCIGUERRA ITA
33 22013POL3522781525 Agata PANTOL POL



33 22007ESP5264045930 Isabel LUENGO MATE ESP
33 22013ESP7703256979 Abril TORRES ESP
49 22012ESP6144612831 Ana CARDENAS FRONTELO ESP
49 22013UKR8220572545 Nikol ZBITNYEVA UKR
49 22011---6883128879 Ekaterina KUKUSHKINA AIN
49 22007ESP5173606422 Laura MORENTIN HIERRO ESP
49 22009ITA0000495351 Sarah STROPPARI ITA
49 22008POR5551867373 Carolina Maria CAVACO FIALHO POR
49 22008ITA0000481913 Sara BARSOTTI ITA
49 22007ESP3790325944 Teresa MARTINEZ DIAZ ESP
49 22008ESP9104057931 Agatha BALAGUER MOYA ESP
49 22009CZE1556653665 Karolina KONARIKOVA CZE
49 22010UKR9961546061 Viktoriia ZBITNYEVA UKR
49 22008ITA0000470556 Rebecca PROIETTI ITA
49 22011UKR1146365164 Yana BOHOMOL UKR
49 22009ESP5318707967 Jana HORAS MATEU ESP
49 22011ESP9319900727 Irene LUENGO GARCIA OLIVA ESP
49 22010ESP0737246198 Esmeralda VILLALONGA RODRIGUEZ ESP
65 22013POR0000101455 Rafaela GONCALVES POR
65 22012POR0000103762 Isabel OLIM VARGAS POR
65 22011ESP7040634392 Lydia RODRIGUEZ CASTELLO ESP
65 22011ESP7648212333 Alba GARCIA JARA ESP
65 22009ITA2000520815 Eleonora FEDERICO ITA
65 22010ESP8937819658 Carla SERRANOS GARCIA ESP
65 22012ESP7176033996 Irene GALINDO LLACER ESP
65 22012ESP3364507398 Zoe SANCHEZ DURAN ESP
65 22014ESP5119433566 Martina NUNEZ MEJIAS ESP
65 22008CZE8035117624 Lucie PAVLISKOVA CZE
65 22011ESP0785030391 Liena RUIZ SEGURA ESP
65 22009ITA2202300064 Federica CUTUGNO ITA
65 22009ESP6919424831 Maria DOMINGO MUNOZ ESP
65 22013CZE7290919549 Ema NAVRATILOVA CZE
65 22008ITA0000488322 Irene BILLE ITA
81 22015ITA0000574453 Tara LEGROMANTI ITA
81 22013ESP7708529293 Martina DOMINGO MUNOZ ESP
81 22014ESP2901721336 Vega ROMERO ALIA ESP
81 22011ESP2006584930 Lucia TURNER CRIADO ESP
81 22013ESP4328996784 Irene NUNEZ MEJIAS ESP

Date 2nd to 5th October 2025
Chief Referee Paula MARTÍNEZ SEGURA
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